Company had no Shareholders with registered address in overseas area.

Upon the Bonus Issue and Cash Dividend becoming unconditional, the Company will consider if

there are any Overseas Shareholders located in other jurisdictions, and if there are such Overseas

Shareholders, then the Company will make enquiry regarding the legal restrictions (if any) under

the laws of the relevant places and the requirements of the relevant regulatory bodies or stock

exchanges for the relevant Overseas Shareholders to be eligible to take part in the Bonus Issue

pursuant to the Listing Rules.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 10 –

(d) Effects on the shareholdings after the Bonus Issue

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and

immediately upon completion of the Bonus Issue (assuming that no new Shares will be allotted or

issued prior to the record dates for A Shares and H Shares, and that the conditions set out in the

paragraph headed “Conditions of the proposed Bonus Issue” above will be satisfied:

As at the Latest Practicable Date
Immediately after the completion

of the proposed Bonus Issue
Class of Shares No. of Shares Percentage No. of Shares Percentage

H Shares 500,046,800 18.28% 650,060,840 18.28%
– Anbang Assets Management (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd. 41,224,000 1.51% 53,591,200 1.51%

– Public Shareholders 458,822,800 16.77% 596,469,640 16.77%

A Shares 2,235,494,200 81.72% 2,906,142,460 81.72%
– Xinjiang Wind Power Co., Ltd. 375,920,386 13.74% 488,696,501 13.74%

– China Three Gorges New Energy Co., Ltd. 287,659,287 10.52% 373,957,073 10.52%

– Anbang Life Insurance Co., Ltd. 214,541,738 7.84% 278,904,259 7.84%

– Hexie Health Insurance Co., Ltd. 113,248,111 4.14% 147,222,544 4.14%

– Mr. Wu Gang1 40,167,040 1.47% 52,217,152 1.47%

– Anbang Annuity Insurance Co., Ltd. 23,930,127 0.87% 31,109,165 0.87%

– Anbang Insurance Group Co., Ltd. 17,113,600 0.63% 22,247,680 0.63%

– Mr. Cao Zhigang2 9,918,024 0.36% 12,893,431 0.36%

– Mr. Wang Haibo3 550,000 0.02% 715,000 0.02%

– Public Shareholders 1,152,445,887 42.13% 1,498,179,653 42.13%

Total 2,735,541,000 100% 3,556,203,300 100%

Notes:

1. Mr. Wu Gang serves as the chairman of the Board.

2. Mr. Cao Zhigang serves as the executive director of the Company.

3. Mr. Wang Haibo serves as the executive director of the Company.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 11 –

(e) Listing and Dealings

The H Shares are listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange whereas the A Shares are listed on

the SZSE. Application will be made to the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange

for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Bonus H Shares. Subject to the satisfaction of

the conditions as set out in this circular (including but not limited to the granting of the aforesaid